

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 11-0415 **Version**: 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 4/8/2011 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 1/3/2017 Final action: 1/3/2017

Title: Health and Human Services Agency, Public Health Division, recommending the Board:

1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) 021-M1710 with Alpine County, beginning upon final execution through August 31, 2019, for the County of El Dorado to provide ambulance services via an agreement with the CSA 3 ambulance contractor within the

defined boundaries of Alpine County, on a fee-for-service basis; and

2) Authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, or designee, to execute further documents relating to MOU 021-M1710, including amendments which do not increase the term of the MOU, and contingent

upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management.

FUNDING: Fee-for-service billing to patient or third party payer for services provided.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - Approved Contract Routing Sheet, 021-M1710, 01-03-2017, 2. 2B - Memorandum of

Understanding 021-M1710, 01-03-2017, 3. Executed MOU 021-M1710, 4. A - Blue Sheet - A-1 to MOU with Alpine Co .pdf, 5. B - A-1 to MOU with Alpine County.pdf, 6. C - Alpine Co MOU for

Ambulance Services.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/3/2017	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
4/26/2011	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass